  YJS016NP04A
 1 / 11
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E739
Rev.1.0,1-Aprr-25
       N-Channel and P-Channel Complementary MOSFET
Product Summary
NMOS
● VDS                                              40V
● ID                                                 7A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                 ＜16mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)                ＜21mΩ
PMOS
● VDS                                             -40V
● ID                                                -5A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=-10V)                 ＜32mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=-4.5V)                ＜46mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
General Description
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● High Speed switching
● Excellent stability and uniformity
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● Power switching application
● Uninterruptible power supply
● Load switch
● Portable equipment
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol
NMOS PMOS
Unit
Min Max Min Max
Drain-source Voltage  VDS - 40 - -40
V
Gate-source Voltage  VGS -20 20 -20 20
Continuous Drain Current
(Note 1,2)
Steady-State
TA=25℃ NMOS:VGS=10V，
PMOS:VGS=-10V
ID
- 7 - -5
A
TA=100℃ - 4.4 - -3.2
Pulsed Drain Current TA=25℃,tp≤10µs IDM - 56 - -40
Maximum Body-Diode
Continuous Current TA=25℃ IS - 1.6 - -1.5
Avalanche Energy
(non-repetitive )
NMOS:TJ=25℃,VG=10V,RG=25Ω,L=0.5mH,IAS=14A
EAS - 49 - 50 mJ
PMOS:TJ=25℃,VG=-10V,RG=25Ω,L=1mH,IAS=-10A
Total Power Dissipation
(Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃
PD
- 1.43 - 1.38
W
TA=100℃ - 0.57 - 0.55
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55 150 -55 150 ℃
■Parameter
Symbol
NMOS PMOS
Units
Typ Max Typ Max
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient (Note 2) Steady-State RθJA - 87 - 90 ℃/W
COMPLIANT
RoHS
  YJS016NP04A
 5 / 11
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E739
Rev.1.0,1-Aprr-25
0
10
20
30
0 20 40 60
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 r
e
si
st
a
nc
e
 (
m
Ω
)
VGS=10V
1
10
100
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
VSD- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃Tj=150℃
VGS= 0V
Figure 7.  RDS(on) vs. Drain Current; typical values    Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode; typical values
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250μA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 to
 S
o
ur
ce
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
V
G
S
(t
h
)-
T
hr
e
sh
o
ld
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250μA
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                                     Figure 10.  Normalized Threshold voltage
0
2
4
6
8
-50 0 50 100 150
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
TA-Ambient Temperature (℃)
VGS=10V
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
si
p
a
tio
n
(W
)F
ig
u
re
 �
.